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Agroscope Joél Bérard Head of Research Division joel.berard@agroscope.admin.ch

Animal Research Tomorrow (ART) lana Buch Managing Director iana.buch@animalresearchtomorrow.org

EPFL, the Swiss Federal Institute of Technology in Lausanne
ETH-Rat

ETHZ, the Swiss Federal Institute of Technology in Zurich
Forschung fiir Leben

Gesellschaft Schweizer Tierarztinnen und Tierarzte/
Société des Vétérinaires Suisses (GST/SVS)

Institute of Virology and Immunology (IVI)
Interpharma

Novartis International AG

Paul Scherrer Institut (PSI)

Reatch! Research. Think. Change.

Swiss Association of Veterinarians in Industry and Research (SAVIR)
Swiss National Science Foundation (SNSF)

Swiss 3RCC

Swiss Academies of Arts and Sciences

Swiss Animal Welfare Officer Network (AWO-N)
Swiss Laboratory Animal Science Association (SGV)
University of Basel

University of Bern

University of Fribourg

University of Geneva

University of Lausanne

Universita della Svizzera italiana

University of Zurich

Zurich university of applied sciences (ZHAW)

Number of signatories: 26

Andrew Oates
Christoph Leuenberger
Samia Bachmann

lana Buch
Sarah Prasse

Charaf Benarafa
Daniela Drr

Tewis Bouwmeester
Martin Behe

Jonas Fglistaler
Maike Heimann
Claudia Ellenrieder
Jenny Sandstrém
Hanno Wiirbel
Michaela Thallmair
Birgit Ledermann
Torsten Schwede
Hugues Abriel
Michael Schmid
Sébastien Castelltort
Liliane Michalik
Santiago F. Gonzalez
Elisabeth Stark

Urs Hilber

Dean School of Life Sciences
Deputy Head of Communications
Leiterin Fachbereich Tierschutz & 3R

Managing Director
Abteilung Tierschutz/Tierwohl

Groupe Leader, Animal Welfare Officer
Communications Manager

NIBR Site Head

Group Leader

Head Responsible Animal Research
President

Scientific Officer

Executive Director

Director Animal Welfare

Chair

President

Vice President Research

Vice Rector Research

Professor

Vice Rector

Vice Rector

Group Leader

Vice President Research

Dean School of Life Sciences and Facility Management

animal.research@epfl.ch
christoph.leuenberger@ethrat.ch
samia.bachmann@sl.ethz.ch

buch@forschung-leben.ch
sarah.prasse@gstsvs.ch

charaf.benarafa@ivi.admin.ch
Daniela.Duerr@interpharma.ch
tewis.bouwmeester@novartis.com
martin.behe@psi.ch
jonas.fueglistaler@reatch.ch
president@savir.ch
claudia.ellenrieder@snf.ch
secretariat@swiss3rcc.org
marcel.falk@scnat.ch
michaela.thallmair@uzh.ch
birgit.ledermann@novartis.com
torsten.schwede@unibas.ch
hugues.abriel@unibe.ch
michael.schmid@unifr.ch
direction-expanim@unige.ch
secretariat.general@unil.ch
santiago.gonzalez@irb.usi.ch
vp@research.uzh.ch

forschung.lsfm@zhaw.ch



